e
je

FENDER VACUUM TUBE SUPER SERIES AMPLIFIERS Iy ;Eff

P WO
SUPER 112; “BrES . UTE

0216500 (120V), 0216550 (220/240V), 0216570 (100V)

SUPER 210:
0216502 (120V), 0216552 (220/240V), 0216572 {100V)

SUPER HEAD:
0216507 (120V), 0216557 (220/240V), 0216577 (100V)

SUPER RACK:
0216508 {(120V), 0216558 (220/240V), 0216578 (100V)

PARTS LIST PAGE 1 OF &

ROTICE:

The information contained Therein is CONFIDENTIAL
and PROPRIETARY to Fender Musical Instruments,
It is disclosed solely for wuse by qualified
technicians for purposes of equipment maintenance
and service. It is not to be disclosed to others
without the express permission of Fender Musical
Instruments. All specifications subject to change
without notice,.

<<< PCB ASSEMBLY >>>

Qry PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION
1 036608 PCE FABRICATED PC1 {BLANK)
1 036609 PCB ASS'Y (120V) PCB1 (STUFFED)
1 036705 PCEB ASS'Y (220/240V) PCB1 {STUFFED)
1 036706 PCB ASS'Y (100V) PCBE1 {STUFFED)
8 031901 BARREL TERMINAL BT1-6,201,202
3 0253960 CAPAE 16V 22uF 101,106,108
1 060962 CAPCD 1KV 1000pF 10% €10
2 069724 CAPCD 1KV 100pF 10% Ch,y137
1 025988 CAPCD 1KV 2200pF 10% c12
1 025777 CAPCD 1KV WT70pF 10% €103
2 025879 CAPCD 1KV 50pF 10% Ci20,113
3 025951 CAPCD 1KV 750pF 10% €3,8,13
3 031040 CAPHRE 100V 100uF 20% 126,129,130
2 028465 CAPRE 25V 22uF 20% C110,117
4 028953 CAPRE 350V 100uF C131-134
i 025961 CAPRE 35V 220uF 20% ca201
2 024819 CAPRE 500V 2Z2uF 10% 135,136
1 031875 CAPRE 50V 470uF 10% C127
z2 D28u71 CAPRE 50V L7uF 20% €128,138
2 027257 CAPRF 100V .0022 10% c109,112
1 027265 CAPRF 100V .CG15 10% £139



o
]

LA

B B N T L T . S P O P,

PART #

024832
024876
025962
024845
024835
024855
027272
027280
027278
027286
026046
024663
028576
024662
025946
029500
029501
029690
626730
064089
006260
025802
026559
021717
013114
013737
026559
013115
013681
013112
013109
022546
022547
022548
Q20775
025996
az2707
026127
025929
625931
025926
027287
028039
028097
028098
216795
031244
036013

EARIS LIST PAGE 2 OF 6

<K< PCB ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) >>>

DESCRIPTION

CAPRF 250V .022 10%
CAPRF 250V .68uF 10%
CAPRF 400V ,0047uF
CAPRF 300V .047uF
CAPRF 630V ,022uF
CAPRF 630V .1uF 10%
CAPRF 63V .047 10%
CAPRF 63V .15 10%
CAPRF 63V .1uF 10%

CAPRF 63V .47 10%
CTRL TMEG 104 DUAL
CTRL tMEG 304

CTRE 250K 104

CTRL 250K 304

CTRL 250K 3C0A DPDT
CTRL 25K 104

CTRL 5K B

DIGDE R-3000 200MA 3KV

DIOCDE 1N5062
DIODE 1N4003
DIODE 1N44L48

1A BOOPRYV
TA 200PRYV
SIG T5PRY

FASTON TAB .250

FUSE 3A 250V S8LO BLO
FUSE 2.5& 250V SLO BLO
FUSE 1.64 250V TIME LAG
FUSE 4a 250V SLO BLO
FUSE 3A 250V SLO BLO
FUSE 2A 250V TIME LAG
FUSE 54 250V TIME LAG
FUSE T4 250V TIME LAG
FUSE 250MA 250V TIME LAG
FUSE HOLDER PCMT

FUSE CAP CARRIER 3AG
FUSE CAP CARRIER Samnm
FUSE,CLIP PCB 5MM, 2 PCS
FUSE,CLIP PCB DUAL,2 PCS

INDUCTOR

INDUCTOR 8 HY
JACK, PHONE, MOKNO
JACK, PHONE, STEREQ
LED RED DIF PCMT
LED RED PANEL MT
LED RED,; BxSnm
LED YELLOW, 5x5nm
LED GHEEN., S5x5mm
OP=-AMP DUAL JFET
OPTOISOLATOR DUAL
RELAY Z24Y DPo7T

HEFERENCE DESIGNATION

C11

C104

€102,105

c7

c122,124,125

)

cC111,116,118

€1,1158

C2,123

C1t#4,119,121

R5 (GAIN)
R16 (DISTORTION VOL)
R14 ' (BASS)
R12 {TREBLE)
R8,18 (VOL,PRESENCE)
R13 . (MID)
R17 ( REVERB)
p141,102

D103-108

D201-204

D109

CP101,130

F1 {100V MODELS)
F1 {120V MODELS)
F1 (220/240V MODELS)
F2 {100V MODELS)
F2 (120V MODELS)
Fz2 (220/240V MODELS)
F3 (220/240V MODELS)
Fk (220/240V MODELS)
F5 (220/240V MODELS)
XF1 (ALL MODELS)
XF1 {(100/120V)
XE1 {(220/240V)
XF3=-5 (220/240V)
XF2 (ALL)
L1017

L1

41-3,101,1063,105
J102,104

LD1 {OVERDRIVE}
LD1G1 (PILOT)
LD201

Lp202,203

LD20k-206

gigt. 142

gP1-3

RY1



o
g
Lt

MMMMmmmm.&d.ﬂm.‘:‘ﬁaw—lwwwNwmn—l_\—dc\mm-—hm“_l'\;m_lﬂ—-&{»—&mﬂmﬂwmwﬂ

EARTS LIST PAGE 3 OF 6

<<< PCB ASSEMBLY {(CONTINUED} >>>

PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION
025937 RESCF 1/2W  22chm 5% R151

025116 RESCF 1/2W 100K 54 R101,105, 145
026368 RESCF 1/2W 100ohm 5% R161

025113 RESCF 1/2W 10K 5% R158

031767 RESCF 1/2W  15chm 5% R202

025117 RESCF 1/2W 220K 5% R112

031768 RESCF 1/2W  27ochm 5% R203

026512 RESCF 1/2W 3.9K 5% R157,173
027869 RESCF 1/2W 470chm 5% R155

025109 RESCF 1/2W  47ohm 5% R159,160,204
025941 RESCF 1/2W 560chm 5% R149

031769 RESCF 1/2W  750hm 5% R205

031065 RESCF 1/2W 91K 5% R140

024981 RESCF 1/4W 10K 5% R130, 122
024965 RESCF 1/4W 1% 5% R128,156
024987 RESCF 1/4W 22K 5% R132

024947 RESCF 1/4W  47ohm 5% R120

024995 RESCF 1/4W 68K 5% R1,2,108,169
024967 RESCF 1/4W 1.2K 5% R11

025071 RESCF 1/4W 1.2M 5% R125,117
024969 RESCF 1/4W 1.5K 5% R102,113,124, 141, 144
024997 RESCF 1/4W 100K 5% R10,15,21,109, 142,143
024952 RESCF 1/4W 100ohm 5% R150

029598 RESCF 1/4W 110ohm 5% R206

024998 RESCF 1/4W 120K 59 R131

024999 RESCF 1/4W 150K 5% R116,110
025069 RESCF 1/4W 1 5% R3,9,172
024972 RESCF 1/4W 2.7K 5% R6, 106
025059 RESCF 1/4W 220K 5% R123,126,129
025060 RESCF 1/4W 270K 5% R4, 7,20
024988 RESCF 1/4W 27K 5% R127,148
024973 RESCF 1/4W 3,3K 5% R111

025063 RESCF 1/4W 390K 5% R103,107,115
024991 RESCF 1/4W 39K 5% R118

024977 RESCF 1/4W B4.7K 5% R119

025065 RESCF 1/4W 870K 5% R121,133, 134, 137
024979 RESCF 1/4W 6,8K 5% R136,138
024963 RESCF 1/4W 680chm 5% R135

026510 RESCF 1/4W 9.1K 5% R139

031076 RESCF  1W 120K 5% R167

027354 RESCF  1W 220K 5% R162-165
031066 RESCF  1W 2K 5% R152

028740 RESCF  1W U470ohm 5% R146,147
031067 RESCF  1W 750chm 5% R154,153
026483 RESWW 10W 2.7k  10% R166

026486 RESWW 108 30K  10% R168

031251 RESWW  5W  B2ohm 10% R20 1

028091 SWITCH PUSH SLFLX DEDT 3W3 {OVERDRIVE)




FARIS LIST PAGE 4 QF 6

<<{< PCB ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) >>>

QTY PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATION
1 028101 SWITCH PUSH BUTTON CAP SW3
1 026446 SWITCH VOLTAGE SL DPST Swi {(220/2480V)
3 029167 TUBE SOCKET 12AX7a Vig1-103
2 029343 TUBE SOCKET 6L6GC viohd,105
1 036695 WIRE 3ET PCB W31
1 027113 WIRE LUG L1 (FOR WS1)
5 031017 ZENER 1N5223B 2.7V .5W 2202-206
1 031635 ZENER 1N5240 10V ,5W Z1
2 009165 ZENER 1N&T7HEA 15V 1¥ Z101,102
1 031256 ZENER 1N5356B 19V 5W 2201

<<< CHASSIS ASSEMBLY >>>

QTY PART # DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESYGNATION
1 036709 CHASSIS ASS'Y (100V) HS1 (SUPER 112)
1 036707 CHASSIS ASS'Y (120v) HS1 (SUPER 112)
1 036708 CHASSIS ASS'Y (220/2480V) H31 (SUPER 112)
1 037020 CHASSIS ASS'Y (100V) HS1 (SUPER 210)
1 037021 CHASSIS ASS'Y (120V) HS1 (SUPER 210)
1 037022 CHASSIS ASS'Y (220/240V) H31 (SUPER 210)
1 037015 CHASSIS ASS'Y (100V) H31 (SUPER HEAD)
1 037013 CHASSIS ASS'Y (120V) HS1 {(SUPER HEAD)
1 037014 CHASSIS ASS'Y (220/240V) HS1 {SUPER HEAD)
1 037008 CHASSIS ASS'Y (100V) H31 (SUPER RACK)
1 037006 CHASSIS ASS'Y (120V) HS1 (SUPER RACK)
1 037007 CHASSIS ASS'Y (220/240V) H31 (SUPER RACK)
1 036473 CHASSIS CH1 (SUPER 112/210)
1 028913 CHASSIS3 CH1 {SUPER HEAD)
T 029836 CHASSIS CH1 {(SUPER RACK)
1 036176 CHAS3IS WRAP CHtA (SUPER RACK)
2 029837 CHASSIS COVER veéi1,2 (SUPER RACK)
1 029839 CHASSIS BACK BK1 {SUPER RACK)
2 029840 CHASSIS RACK EAR ERt1,2 (SUPER RACK)
2 031842 CHASSIS STRAP Cs1,2
1 021709 BUSHING STRAIN RELIEF SR1
1 026038 BUSHING STRAIN RELIEF SH2
1 026116 BUSHING STRAIN RELIEF 8R3 (100/120V)
1 010401 BUSHING STRAIN RELIEF SR3 (220/7240V)
1 028069 BUSHING NYL 3/4x1-1/8 SR
1 031263 BUSHING NYL 3/4x15/16 3RS
1 026541 CABLE ASS'Y POWER CB1 {(100/7120V)
1 026767 CABLE ASS'Y POWER cB1 (220/280V)
1 028577 CABLE ASS'Y REVERB 300 CB2
2 031091 CLAMP TUBE TC1,2
1 027288 LERS ERED LL1
8

022004 NUT 8-32 NT1-8



£
=3
b

o
]
+d

it

st

P A S e N i IRV

PO I PO etk 0N — DY e wa DY

[ S - e T - A TSN ANy O QT A T T G - L% T SR Y

PARY #

069393
031647
036186
036744
028¢17
014996
017433
026553
028913
016440
026479
018343
029032
029035
013341
023531
023556
026564
036761
025737
026475
010735

PART #

036139
036742
429992
026568
026566
026570
019275
019275
036140
0299463
026319
027846
032524
019279
0112468
pz2152
c2zzhly
026571
026625
021972

PARTS LIST PAGE 5 QF 5

<<{< CHESSIR® ASSEHBLY [(CONTIRUED} >>>

DESCRIPTIOR REFEHENCE DESIGHATION
BUT 6-32 HEXY BT LOCK NT9,10
HUT 12 x Tmm HEX NI HT11=17
FPAKEL FRONT FP1 {3UPER 112)
PANEL FRONT FP1 (SUPER 2103
FPANEL FHRONT FP1 {SUYPER HEAD])

SCREW M 6-32 = 1/4 PH BLK SC1,2
SCREW &-322 x 3/8 PHP BLK SC3-10

SCREW 8-32 x 3/8 PH PHS 3C11-18

SCREW 6-32 x 3/16 PHP 21 5C19,20

STANDOFF 6-32 = 1 x 1/4 SFi-4

SWITCH DPST ROCKER SH1,2 (PWR/STBY)
TRANSFORMER QUTPUT T2

TRANSFORMER POWER Tt {(120v)
TRANSFORMER POWER 1 (EXPORT)
VACUUM TUBE 7025/12A&X7 viogt,102

VACUUM TUBE 12477 V103

VACUUM TUBE 6L6GC V104,105

WASHER FLAT .284 x .502 WW1-8

WEIRE SET CHASSIS w5z

FASTON .2506 x .,032 STR FTi.2 {(FOR wW32)
FASTON ,250 x .032 RTANG FT3-6 (FOR WS32)
FASTOR .205 = .020 FT7,8 (FOR Ws2)

<<{ CABIFET ASSEMBLY >>>

DESCRIPTIOR REFERENCE DESIGHATION
CABINET COMPLETE cT1 (SUPER 112)
CABINET COMPLETE cT1 (SUPER 210)
CABINET COMPLETE £T1 {SUPER HEAD)
CORHER 3-HOLE €01, 2

CORNER 2-HOLE CN1-4

COVERING VIHYL oVl

GLIDE INSERT GL1-4

GLIDE CG1-4

GRILLE CLOTH FRAME 4£53'Y gL 1 {SUPER 112/210}
GRILLE CLOTH FRAME AS3'Y GL1 {SUPER HEAD)
GRILLE CLOTH, GRAY gl

HAKDLE HE 1

HANDLE ZINBERY HD1

HARDLE CAP HCH

HAME PLATE FEHDER HE1

SCREW 3 = 1/2 oV BLK 3C21.,22 (NAME PLATE)
SCREW 10 x 32 NI SCZ2-25 (HANDLE MTG)
SCREW 8 x 5/8 RI 2C26-35 {CORKER MTG)
SCRE¥ 8 x SC36.39 (GLIDE MTGI]

1
TEE HUT 10322 HT18-29 (HNDL & SPKR)



o
BT R A o o e A T e L " T S Sy 5
o

o
w1
]

b d DN e BT OO0 £ BT s OO —h T s e

PART #

0288590
0288395
028781
028780
006260
028039
028143
028109
028891
025929
028781
031647
028782
028889
034921
028714
034842
031899

PART #

031911
022491
029821
029896
025952
028055
026201
0175390
026577
029828
036112
026488
036746
036726
036611
036612
036704

EARTS LIST PAGE 6 OF 6

<<< FOOTSWITCH ASSEMBLY >>>

DESCRIPTION

FOOTSWITCH ASS'Y 1 BUTTON
CABLE ASS'Y FOOTSWITCH
CIRCUIT BOARD ASSt'Y
CIRCUIT BOARD FAB
DIODE SIGNAL 1N4u4B
DICDE LED RED 5x5mm
END CAP RIGHT

END CAP LEFT

HOUSING MAIN

JACK PHONE MONO

NUT HEX 15/32-32 NI
NUT M 12 x 1

SCHEMATIC

SCREW SMB 6 x 1/4 PH
SPACER LED .78n

SWITCH PB PC SPDT

TOP PLATE

WASHER NYLON

<{< MISCELLARNEOUS >>>

DESCRIPTION

CABLE ASS'Y FAN
CLAMP

EYELET

FAN 115V

KNOB POINTER RED

REVERB PAN 3 SPRING
RUBBER GROMMET

SCREW M 8«32 x 3~-1/4 OV
SCREW M 10-32 x 1 PHP BLK
SCREW 8 x 3/4

SCREW

SPEAKER 120 )
SPEAKER 10w /& o7

TUBE PLACEMENT CHART
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

SERVICE DIAGRAM

OWNERS MANUAL

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

FT1
FC1
BK1
BF1
CR1
LD1
EC1
BEC2
HS1
d1
NT1,2
NT3
SD1
SC1-8
SP1
S1
TP1
W31

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

CP1

ct1
EY1-4
FN1
KN1-8
RP1
G1-4
5CL0-43
SChi-51
SC51-58
S5C59-62
SpP1
sP1,2
TL1

301

sv1

oM

{SUPER RACK)

(REVERB MTG)
(SUPER RACK)

(CHASSIS MTG)
(SPEAKER MTG)
{(REV & CHASS)
(BACK MTG)
{SUPER 112}
{SUPER 210)



3 ~ e 5 =
: !
o~ 5 4 : REYISIONS _
a 7 bt . rigs 2w wv. | EERIETIE i PR
~ 2
[ Biz T TE PRESSE BT
2 118 Lid £147 17T ie 4
S i R 218y
g SETAT TiE w2 ] FEFFECTE LODP
2 grse0 T e e £
o =y , i :
o8 : a2d TRETEY e
PRESDSER gy | $712 L e i Nl ] 0
BiZ z%?f . Rig [ i DA % %Wﬁ BHPIH
Tee 3 gk ] £ite < LANER ¢
MR e s ol By i AS“;@Q B e e | 2
o o1 ST ‘ 5
INPUTS @ T g PR % A | -
B 4 [ i 2 3
; BEEHY ¥ 1 migE | ; ik ®1%G —— SPEGEER UTRUT 8o 0987
pigzg E B HEAD D RATK
o i1 o "m““ﬁ“g* w5 e ROEEL S et
: et g4y by ) 3§88 F
H » w# £ o H By
7| REZ wey P gy o T (L M U
Dolmar | HEEG E BT o #agz0 B i pERI.
k #En Pogibe i " Y DIBFLRY
= BRI R = %?YL—é iR N &
e s i PO N T C‘“g’é@l iz:mm & Terrzs jcrine
s, FLIEVL i ! o A21 e = e Y Yeue s PR & Oip LORD
moAE e 2= T s T T R e . N T R S S & s i e “fas : giag | 1 gﬁi RS0 Gy
oLiTe oI Y 2r : < ciEm g i
Lo 157 : ;%mm;‘? o8 v iw | iy opizs
: . N - 7z ; E ] ; 1185 s g et 52 : 1y e
- i : - - 713t 5 e g
Low A A s oo | N IR IS, o : FOOTEHI T RarE soge T L& L——ww{g
LALE z < owr B AV 5 i ) 1EY LPER % B0 peims
- - : ] Lrign ? (0w -1 g
F By i 1i [ I—
o1 F-e “m% : f LN EE g siar s §§ B N ppipy B
e L ; — . DB} % ; é < N B
4 + BB H : TiB%
ST gy Fom . d T : e | AR W e e CORE A R ¥
T.BK RID SELECTED AT 22 sl s % ars ] g 4}3 e T e e 1
FRUTORY, B-1.8K | i it E 2,95 w3 ~ 133 IEFER PER g1enad MESNI
PR S~ g /72 T 7 i S 1IN
. - TR R e | bt ;
: 1 55 "o ) i
1.5 AR L& ymeses maﬁ% % . ARy | o
+ 5,8 L0 ' rise ! sieE SPuBE
=1 — ;
” = S
Loy <=
PR |
{:éé ) ;\"%:g}mmzsv e
z i LY
i3 By § &=
i@ Ll g H e . UWETUERED
el / ci1t  mzele p¥uieen [T BB ETRCUTT
o T e
TO REVERS i B Y] #2178 )
T, FOUTSWITEH e SLEASSRMBLY rvess L o112 . % cus cigs T 19 % :;ggg;, 2 1 miggfz ;
Fm H f iim I rRom i o mmay Cit . e UEE W i B.EK %‘, 5
;e SCI E R+ 5 - §§1§1’%‘_ ; gg?;ggma_’f AT - ?;ga ; BESTL IK . | R | Y m_gs;g? B :
L % ! : ; 155 ¥ FHOVE RIE6 WEN DPTIONAL | 1 !
Ch L, F s : BTz« BT ET—— Rigs J— —E z38p | W oiee AR A e
;o ! : spex 2 =EE s Y e i :
! . < 185 H < 1L 1 ! =
L A A . §§§§;ﬁ & s SEE T ; rige . R A x
3 g1l 785 52 o (1%
NOTES ¢ iUE88 OTHERWISY SPELIFIED "é“%{fg AT i 125 1788 oPiip e~ < ' O
1. GLL RESISTORS 1/% WATY, = 5, il F s THE > TR TR FU e ) ST
2. BLL COPRCITORS B3 YOLT HINDHUN. ) T s iam 3?133 P . ok | . - ~{EFE
G. STX DIBIT MUMBERS ARC mﬁigﬂ #- @3‘ < zWC ifii CP;;% ! EBEMAT BBV ¢ BEGY 15 Lag
; ABURED USING O¥H . i 5 gig
e e T%g THPUT IRPEDDNCE, Mt e s S g . : o I e B
% Y b ) s
PRTLTE 5% 1o0 vac, se . 126 L MM ST I = cragraETy  GPLIS : tigs | RigE e g3 %gé@ Ze
P sl TBEES RERD T0 SROUND hs. i L wi | \i EB{TE | g ; g ot e 188
RN T ﬁmsmmq 881 8% el o | R cPiie (eegspesvy 3 il 11E |y bt 2BV
HITH NO_INBUT 10 GHP GND EOOTSHITC A = | B e i AT EmEY S SR | !
PIRSTURETRE; BUE OV LAV, o orige B 555 é;gi . o @ : ! mEr -
8 or{ ) AC RMS YOLTAGES ARE READ cPies i\ L bd o STANDEY : ! pge | § G sea
R M3 F 182 = ; | TEE
; THE FOLLOWING Niisfg{zﬁf A P ! . b j Es oPLLT ; : o J .
1 WMz SINE WRYE INPUT s . L OBLE FUSES, o i
8n RESISTIVE LOAD ACROSS CP1Z8/136. é}l;g& YSE ONLY BLD e aea | o Emlg : «;é . 5
FEVERA CoNTRODL WET T8 e YOLTRGE | 180V | 128Y | 22ev | ey FEH) m nnox e TPii% 109718875 5Pu8 PP E
Bl OTHER CONTROLS SET TO 4 ’ P 1.887] 1 .8nT HOpEL S - = } o o 5 iEpspagy Fa_ | ig
SELECT SWITCH OFF, . I ENEE . Pomey PRIMARY OF 223835 L 1o crat ; wot oz | Lo el Bmewrs
SUITAR CORD COMNECTED BETHEEN = a8 | 3R | 2AY | EAT ks W LSED ON CXPORT %@BELS g E i '
WRRIR BTE NS B e swec] o soovoot R ¢ (Dumememme TR ;
T ~ P98 )"’“’“‘““""”"\ > 2] T
7. BETED OUTRUT ""mm m@x%&l@ A R 1T R R it =] [/ & criz0 gy e oooer E .
EXoEFT NPT ANRD 7 i08 MORER AP T, BT ke LAy 129V | 2V z o - =
. orige Y-V, = PRIMARY OF 329022 =
H H sy 2 —
ED BARGRAPH DISPLAY (On Rack Medel Oniys - chige orige| CPigE & 1PV DOMESTIC MODEL 5
LED BARGRAPH DISPLAY (0n Rask Model | . BLI/gRNS 0 PR E i
" rog: 0281 nege nam neey ness s mw CP1961CP408) P 106) . 5 - e USICAL INSTRUMENTS | OO
; % B 15&% g; .I ?' i e Eﬁﬁﬁi i - LPLig Criss triby CouE7 S § e % 7 3 : 1187 Columbin Sirest ﬁ
, Tooei =Y 1/BM | 1iEE 3 EiEs PR FRP P, N S i1 = / Bram, Dn. SEOEL =
g H 5
: P e CEill peppe e Pevp \ ks wr A5 TnE: O SUPER ?}?“"? =
% L Tl N\ S8 2 A BT D SCHEMATIC 84 S
i 238y b - BT o T
¥ SR / Y _WIRE FROW § o T 7 SREE T I
5 ¢ LM IOLIANE spLECTOR W BhL . A &5 10 thian = A B B Y o A ik N EN THETh v D et FRBELE %
i T k2 HOREL AL %00 1
; i WIRE FROM | R 7o eige 0N moc o : eB/ET/SE BEET L OF 1 L&.m,
] : A R weLs s jeo ]
; | |
1 3 ! g
5 z 5 % 5 | !



J1G5

F 3

C13t

133

oPizz |

CIRCUIT bk

RED

Wiz

Wit1

281131

S 135
A6

__RED{2)

g

1
o |

SW 3

R147 -

[
H

L W13

CHASSIS GND
O

PRESENCE
5 1s

[ER1e]

Twiris

o
[
i 5
L X
ot

Ri6s .

s
]
P
s

J—

- b
BAR GRAPH DISPLAY
(ZQOTOMETER
RACK MOUNT OMLY - COMPONENT

BELLALE




	SUPER 112, 210 PARTS LIST
	SUPER 112 ,210 SCHEM
	SUPER112, 210 LAYOUT

